


FE| & S/Part | & EKE Description Bkt &=/Qty
52 |TY-SXZJ-05 |8i4H®d5 lockpin®5 1
51 |TY-SXZJ-12 |8iP12 lockpin®12 3
50 |[WG-0004 AR G Manual box 1
49 |GB119.1- [ AE4Y 4x28 |Straight pin 4% 28 1
48 [WC42-0114 |4F4H Safety pin [ 8910/A3 1
47 |WC42-0113 | B E s ggfi‘:g” compression ﬁlﬁf‘: L 1
46 |WC42-0112 [Ptk Subplate A 6/A3 2
45 [WC42-0111 |3 Splint HH4/A3 2
44 |TY-MHLM- Mg REM10 |Plum blossom nut 2
43 [GB96.2-2002 |#}5] 6 washer 6 3
42 |GB96.2-2002 |# /10 washer10 2
41 |[WC42-0109 |[SH= Guide discharge cover |${#2/A3 1
40 |GB12-88 1EF2M10x25 |Bolt M10x25 7
39 [WC42-0108 |4 Depression bar A 3/A3 1
38 [WC42-0107 | 44 Rubber flap S ARG AR 2
37 |WC42-0106 | Shaft end cover R 2/A3 1
36 |GB6170-86 [BA1}M24 Nut M24 2
35 |GB5789-1986 [IXF2M12x25 [Bolt M12x25 1
34 |GB97.1-85 |#J&16 washer 16 1
33 |GB97.1-85  |#K]12 washer 12 8
32 |GB97.1-85  |#E10 washer 10 6
31 |GB97.1-85  |#[& 8 washer 8 5
30 [DIN985-87 [I&+IM 6 Bolt M6 3
29 |DIN985-87 |#ARIM12 Bolt M12 4
28 [DIN985-87 |l&H}M10 Bolt M10 9
27 |[DIN985-87 [I&R}M 8 Bolt M8 10
26 |WC42-0105 |#= Protective guard £MH1.5/A3 1
25 |WC42-0104 |5 )) Chipper blade 60Si2Mn 4
24 [WC42-0103 [ ) Fix blade 60Si2Mn 1
23 |WC42-0102 | FHifF4s%h  |Lower suspension pin |[&4930/45 2
22 |WC42-0101 | F-fv 4%l [Upper suspension pin |[F4428/45 1
21 |WC42-0018 |&i%4 T Lock pin handle ey 1
20 |WC42-0017 |®ids4e lock pin frame 25 1
19 |WC42-0016 [k} ikize Toothed rack ey 1
18 |WC42-0015 |HiktI Discharge hopper S 1
17 [WC42-0014 | 47 Upper cover JRE 1
16 |GB93-87 L 8 spring washer8 3
15 |GB93-87 24 spring washer24 2
14 |GB93-87 FRE10 spring washer10 16
13 |GB93-87 P16 spring washer16 8
12 |GB5783-86 [iZ#:M 6x20 [BoltM 6x20 3
11 |GB5783-86 |iZf:M 8x25 |Bolt M 8x25 6
10 [GB5783-86 |#Z#:M 8x30 |Bolt M 8x30 2
9 [GB5783-86 [#Z#:M12x30 |Bolt M12x30 4
8 |GB5783-86 [iZ#:M10x25 |Bolt M10x25 2
7 |GB5783-86 |iZF#:M 8x20 |Bolt M 8x20 5




6 |GB5783-86 [iZ{:M10x20 [Bolt M10x20 16

5 |GB5783-86 [iZ{:M16x40 [Bolt M16x40 8
T AR A Bearing with seat

4 |GB7810-95  |crp08 UCF208 2

3 |WC42-0013 | J# R A ¢F  |Cutter disk weldment |/& & 1

2 |[WC42-0012 |JiC) Base e 1

1 |WC42-0011 [#EkRl=F Feed hopper JE5 1




